502734266 03/23/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2780872

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARKEMA FRANCE	06/24/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STRATEGIC POLYMER SCIENCES, INC.	
Street Address:	200 INNOVATION BLVD., SUITE 237	
City:	STATE COLLEGE	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	16803	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13683963

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (719)448-5922

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 719-448-5900

Email: patentcoloradosprings@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP

Address Line 1: 2 NORTH CASCADE AVENUE, STE. 1300
Address Line 4: COLORADO SPRINGS, COLORADO 80903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	49219.5	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD C. KWOK	
SIGNATURE:	/edward c. kwok/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2014	

Total Attachments: 2 source=DOC029#page1.tif source=DOC029#page2.tif

PATENT 502734266 REEL: 032502 FRAME: 0958

FORM P7 (Rev. 03-09)	DATENITO	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1.	Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Arkema France - Execution Date: 06/24/2013 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Strategic Polymer Sciences, Inc. 200 Innovation Blvd., Suite 237 State College, PA 16803 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
3.	Nature of conveyance ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Joint Research Agreement ☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License ☐ Other			
4.	Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.		
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/683,963	B. Patent No.(s)		
	Attorney Docket No.: 49219.5	Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5.	Name and Address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	Name: Edward C. Kwok Internal Address: Hogan Lovells US LLP Two North Cascade Avenue, Suite 1300 Street Address: same as above City: Colorado Springs State: CO Zip: 80903 Phone Number: 719-448-5900 Fax Number: 719-448-5922 Email Address: patentcoloradosprings@hoganlovells.com	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$00		
		8. Payment Information Deposit account number		
9.	Signature :/edward c. kwok/ Signature Edward C. Kwok Name of Person signing Total number	1 March 2014 Date of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2		

PATENT REEL: 032502 FRAME: 0959 PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ARKEMA FRANCE, a company organized under the laws of France, having its

registered office at 420, rue d'Estienne d'Orves, 92700 COLOMBES, France ("Arkema France"), may

have an ownership interest in the United States patent application US 13/683,963, entitled "Localized

Multimodal Electromechanical Polymer Transducers" (the "Patent") filed by the Assignee on or about

November 21, 2012; and

WHEREAS, Strategic Polymer Sciences, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business

located at having a principle place of business at 200 Innovation Blvd., Suite 237, State College, PA 16803

(the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Arkema France does hereby, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Strategic Polymer Sciences, Inc.,

its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the United States patent

application US 13/683,963, entitled "Localized Multimodal Electromechanical Polymer Transducers" filed

by the Assignee on or about November 21, 2012, and (ii) any foreign counterpart, divisional, continuation,

continuation-in-part, patent-of-addition, utility model and any foreign counterpart therefore and any and all

patents issuing on any of the foregoing, together with all registrations, reissues, re-examinations,

extensions and foreign counterparts thereof currently pending or hereafter filed together with the right to

claim priority of any patent application from which any of the patents or patent applications, said claim

out

priority being defined according to international conventions or any other patent treaty, law or convention.

Name: Christian COLLETTE

Title: Vice-President Research & Development

Company: ARKEMA FRANCE

RECORDED: 03/23/2014

Date: June 24, 2013

PATENT REEL: 032502 FRAME: 0960